.
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6900 Series
Product Overview
The Cisco® Unified IP Phone 6900 Series is a new and innovative portfolio of endpoints that deliver affordable,
business-grade, voice communication services to customers worldwide. Three models are available: the Cisco
Unified IP Phone 6921 (two-line), Cisco Unified IP Phone 6941 (four-line), and Cisco Unified IP Phone 6961 (twelve-

© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 6
Electromagnetic compatibility ● Federal Communications Commission (FCC) Part 15 (CFR 47) Class B
● ICES-003 Class B
● EN55022 Class B
● CISPR22 Class B
● AS/NZS CISPR 22 Class B
● CISPR 24
● VCCI Class B
● EN55024
● EN 50082-1
● EN 61000-3-2
● EN 61000-3-3
● EN 61000-6-1
Table 7. Ordering Information
Product Name  Part Number
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6921, White, Standard Handset CP-6921-W-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6921, White, Slimline Handset CP-6921-WL-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6941, Charcoal, Standard Handset CP-6941-C-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6941, Charcoal, Slimline Handset CP-6941-CL-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6941, White, Standard Handset CP-6941-W-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6941, White, Slimline Handset CP-6941-WL-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6961, Charcoal, Standard Handset CP-6961-C-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6961, Charcoal, Slimline Handset CP-6961-CL-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6961, White, Standard Handset CP-6961-W-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6961, White, Slimline Handset CP-6961-WL-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6921, Charcoal, Standard Handset CP-6921-C-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6921, Charcoal, Slimline Handset CP-6921-CL-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6921, White, Standard Handset CP-6921-W-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6921, White, Slimline Handset CP-6921-WL-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6941, Charcoal, Standard Handset CP-6941-C-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 6941, Charcoal, Slimline Handset CP-6941-CL-K9=
Note: All Cisco Unified IP Phones require the purchase of a phone technology license, regardless of call protocol being used.
Optional Accessories
Description SKU
Arctic White Narrowband Light Handset CP-LHS-AW-NB=
Arctic White Narrowband Medium Handset CP-MHS-AW-NB=
Charcoal Grey Narrowband Light Handset CP-LHS-CG-NB=
Charcoal Grey Narrowband Medium Handset CP-MHS-CG-NB=
Arctic White Handset Cord CP-HS-CORD-AW=
Charcoal Grey Handset Cord CP-HS-CORD-CG=
Charcoal Replacement Footstand for 6961 IP Phone CP-6961-FS-C=
Arctic White Replacement Footstand for 6961 IP Phone CP-6961-FS-AW=
Arctic White Locking Wallmount Kit for 6900 Series CP-WMK-AW-6900=
Charcoal Locking Wallmount Kit for 6900 Series CP-WMK-C-6900=
Warranty
Cisco Unified IP Phones are covered by a Cisco standard 1-year hardware warranty.
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 6